

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

5-16-2023

Lincoln Land Community College and Illinois Wesleyan Announce Guaranteed Admissions Agreement

Julia Perez Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Perez, Julia, "Lincoln Land Community College and Illinois Wesleyan Announce Guaranteed Admissions Agreement" (2023). *News and Events*. 4298. https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/4298

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Lincoln Land Community College and Illinois Wesleyan Announce Guaranteed Admissions Agreement

May 16, 2023

BLOOMINGTON, III. — Lincoln Land Community College (LLCC) and Illinois Wesleyan University have adopted a Guaranteed Admissions Agreement that will ease the process for students transferring from one institution to another.

"This partnership is beneficial for both institutions and will advance the educational vitality of our region," said Illinois Wesleyan

President S. Georgia Nugent. "We look forward to welcoming Lincoln Land transfer students into our Titan community and providing them with the resources and support they need to thrive academically, personally and professionally."

The admissions agreement allows students with diverse interests to continue their education at Illinois Wesleyan through a variety of course plans.

"This agreement is of great benefit to those of our students seeking to transfer to a high quality, private university to complete their bachelor's degree. We know that the



Jason Dockter, interim vice president of academics at Lincoln Land, and Georgia Nugent, president of Illinois Wesleyan, signed a Guaranteed Admissions Agreement to create a seamless student transfer process between the two institutions

opportunities, wraparound supports, beautiful campus and high quality facilities that we offer our students will also be found at Illinois Wesleyan," said Jason Dockter, interim vice president of academics at LLCC.

Lincoln Land Community College students are guaranteed admission to Illinois Wesleyan University under the following criteria:

- IWU will guarantee the acceptance of all transferable credits earned from the Lincoln Land transferoriented degree programs and no distinction will be made by IWU between the completion of these courses and those offered at Illinois Wesleyan University.
- 2. Students may have to take additional prerequisite course requirements specific to certain majors.
- Students who complete their Associate's at Lincoln Land with a 3.0 grade point average or higher on a 4.0 scale, apply to IWU and submit an official transcript from Lincoln Land are eligible for guaranteed admission to Illinois Wesleyan.

LLCC students choosing to transfer to Illinois Wesleyan will work with their LLCC success coaches to ensure they complete the courses that align with the agreement. Illinois Wesleyan counselors will also be available to assist them in the transfer and enrollment process.

Illinois Wesleyan Vice President for Enrollment and Marketing LeAnn Hughes added, "Our collaboration with LLCC eases the transfer process for students seeking to continue their education. We are excited to offer this experience and welcome Lincoln Land students to the Illinois Wesleyan campus."

LLCC is a public community college whose district serves students from all or parts of 15 counties in central Illinois with college transfer and workforce development degree and certificate programs along with short-term career training and community education.

Learn more at iwu.edu/lincoln-land.

By Julia Perez